# CENTRAL FAX CENTER



**2**004/011

| 41416  | 0 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                     |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)                 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Juited States Patent and Trademark Office   |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)   | States Patent and Trademark Office                                       |
|  | 223313.  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and U.S. Office: Plea                         | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.          |
| Name of conveying party(les)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                              |
| JEROEN STROOBACH (February 10, 2006)   | Name: PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC.   |
| DOUGLAS THOMAS PETTY (February 10, 2006)   | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes N                     | <u> </u>   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                                       | Street Address: 20 Cope Drive  |
| Execution Date(s) Feb. 8 and 10, 2006  |  |
| Assignment Merger  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Kanata   |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: Ontario   |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country: Canada Zip: K2M 2V8   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License                                       | Zip. KZM ZV8   |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No                      |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)                 | document is being filed together with a new application.                 |
| 11/313,774   | 8. Patent No.(s)   |
|  | [  |
|  |  |
| Additional numbers at  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                  |
| Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP   |  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                            |
|  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                  |
| Street Address: World Exchange Plaza   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed                    |
| 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                  |
| City: Ottawa   | 8. Payment Information   |
|  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |
| State: Ontario Zip: K1P 1J9  | Expiration Date  |
| Phone Number: (613) 237-5160   | b. Deposit Account Number 501593   |
| Fax Number: <u>(613) 787-3558</u>  | Authorized User Name Gail C. Silver                                      |
| Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanda.com   | Gall C. Silvel   |
| 9. Signature: Signature:   | April 4, 2006  |
| Signature  | Date   |
| Gail C. Silver Name of Person Signing  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/10/2006 DBYRME 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 4/11 \* RCVD AT 4/4/2006-10:48:16 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-24

Form PTO-1595 (Con't) Page 2 of 2 PAT 2534-2

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - CONTINUATION OF BOX 1

Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Continued: 1.

MICHAEL DANIEL BELANGER (February 10, 2006)

MILDO DE GROOT (February 6, 2006)

JOSEPH PATRICE ANDRE D'IORIO (February 10, 2006)

VLADIMIR KUKIC (February 10, 2006)

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to debit \$40.00 from Deposit Account No. 501593, in the name of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, and credit any over payments to Deposit Account No. 501593, in the name of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP.

Respectfully submitted,

Dennis DEANS et al.

Gail C. Silver Reg. No. 47,945 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Ottawa, ON Canada K1P 1J9

Tel: (613) 237-5160 Fax: (613) 787-3558

E-mail: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

ALK/DRH/AAB/aab Encis.

1. Executed Assignment

PAGE 5/11\* RCVD AT 4/4/2006 10:48:16 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-24

#### WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### We:

- 1) Jeroen STROOBACH 62 Silver Horse Crescent Kanata, Ontario K2M 2E3 CANADA
- 3) Michel Daniel BELANGER 21 Ciydesdale Avenue Kanata, Ontario K2M 2G7 CANADA
- 5) Joseph Patrice André D'IORIO 19 Oakland Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K1S 2T1 CANADA

- 2) Douglas Thomas PETTY
  7 Piety Hill Way
  Nepean, Ontario
  K2R 1E3
  CANADA
- 4) Mildo DE GROOT
  Desertosingel 13
  Capelle a/d ijssel
  THE NETHERLANDS
  2909 PA
- 6) Vladimir KUKIC #25-655 Richmond Road Ottawe, Ontario K2A 3Y3 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. 20 Cope Drive Kanata, Ontario K2M 2V8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONOUS PROCESSING OF MEDIA DATA ON AN ASYNCHRONOUS PROCESSOR

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/837,872, filed December 22, 2004, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ledner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Jeroen STROOBACH et al. to PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 2534-2
Page 1 of 4

500.9

B222767:0T

FEB-13-2006 13:13 FROM:

PAGE 6/11 \* RCVD AT 4/4/2006 10:48:16 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-24

|   | ut a   | Canada Country            | ×        |
|---|--|---------------------------|----------|
| City Of 1   |  | Country                   |          |
| this 10th x day of Fib x.   | 2008 .   | ,                         |          |
|   | Jeroen STROOBACH   | 001                       | <u> </u> |
|   | Jeroen STROOBACH   |                           |          |
| STATEMENT BY  | WITNESS  |                           |          |
| Denuis Skrastins ;  | whose full post office ad  | ldress                    |          |
| (name of witness)   | <del>-</del>   | ļ                         |          |
| 15 Nain St Kanata Ont   | - KZV 186  |                           |          |
| was personally present and did see Jeroer   | n STROOMACH Avecute th   |                           |          |
| within assignment and such assignor is per  |  |                           |          |
| person described in such document.  | 1011   |                           |          |
|   |  | X                         |          |
|   | Signature of Witness   | <b>18</b>                 |          |
| A11   |  | /\ \ \ \ \                |          |
| SIGNED at とりずす  | awa  | Canada                    | سلا      |
|   | <u>QWa</u>   | <u>('anada</u><br>Country | <u> </u> |
| City or To  |  |                           | <u> </u> |
|   |  |                           | <u></u>  |
|   |  |                           |          |
| this joh x day of Feb x,  | Douglas Thomas PETT  |                           |          |
| this joh x day of Feb x,  | Douglas Thomas PETTY   |                           |          |
| this joh x day of Feb x,  | Douglas Thomas PETTY   |                           |          |
| this joh x day of Feb x,  | Douglas Thomas PETTY   |                           |          |
| this joh x day of Feb x,  | Douglas Thomas PETTY   |                           |          |
| STATEMENT BY I  I Desmit Skrathus  (name of witness)  15 Nairn St. Kanata, Gut  | Douglas Thomas PETTY WITNESS whose full post office ad is                | dress                     |          |
| STATEMENT BY I  I Dean't Skrathus  (name of witness)  IS Name St. Kanata, Gutwas personally present and did see Dougle within assignment and such assignor is per | Douglas Thomas PETTY WITNESS  whose full post office ad is    CZV   18 6 | dress                     |          |
| STATEMENT BY I  I Desmit Skrathus  (name of witness)  15 Nairn St. Kanata, Gutwas personally present and did see Dougle   | Douglas Thomas PETTY WITNESS  whose full post office ad is    CZV   18 6 | dress                     |          |

Assignment from Jeroen STROOBACH et al. to PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 2534-2 Page 2 of 4

P.003

BSSEYBY:OT

FEB-13-5006 13:13 FROM:

**REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0650** 

| SIGNED at   | City or Ton                                 | ين م   | Canada         |
|---|---|--|----------------|
| this 10 de  | City or Ton<br>y or <u>Feb</u> ,            | 2008 · // No.  |                |
|   |   | Michel Dahléi BELANGER   |                |
|   | STATEMENT BY W                              | //TNESS  |                |
| 1. Denvir   | Strartins                                   | whose full post office addr<br>is  | 665            |
| 15 Naim   | Stratus<br>e of witness)<br>St. Kanatu, Ori | t. K2V 186.  |                |
| was personally pres   | ent and did see Michel                      | Deniel SELANGER execute  | the            |
| person described in   |   |  |                |
|   |   | Signature of Witness   |                |
| SIGNED at   | Capelle all City or Too                     | yscel The  | Nothin a lands |
| this 6 de   | y of <u>Februari</u> ,                      | 2008 TeleCont  | J              |
|   | •   | Mildo DE GROOT   |                |
|   |   |  |                |
|   | STATEMENT BY W                              | TTNESS   |                |
| 1. Asimul Cay   | ention Blazament                            | whose full post office address is 1800 to 1800 | 968            |
| Describinge   | L 13. Caprille 4d                           | Ussel The Lotheclan  | cb.            |
| was personally pres<br>assignment and suc<br>described in such do | h assignor is personally i                  | E GROOT execute the within known to me to be the perso   | n              |
|   |   | Signature of Witness   |                |
|   |   | Character of Assistance  |                |

Assignment from Jeroen STROOBACH et al. to PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 2534-2 Page 3 of 4

P.004

822578T:0T

FEB-13-2006 13:13 FROM:

| SIGNED at                                    | Orrana  | <u>Carnada y</u> Country |
|--|---|--------------------------|
|  | City or Town  | Country                  |
| this 10 x                                    | day of Feb x, 2006.   | toscolo x                |
|  | Joseph Patric   | Andre D'IORIO            |
|  |   |                          |
|  | STATEMENT BY WITNESS  |                          |
| Denni (ne                                    | Skrartwr whose full po-   | st office address<br>is  |
| 15 Nain                                      | St Konota, Out. KZU 186   | <u> </u>                 |
| execute the within                           | esent and did see Joseph Patrice André n assignment and such assignor la person described in such document.  Signature  |                          |
| SIGNED at                                    | OTTANA<br>City or Town  | CANADA ×                 |
|  | City or Fown  | Country                  |
| this 10 x                                    | day of $\frac{\text{Felmen}}{}$ ×, 2006.  | ldini Kuki x             |
| this 10 ×                                    | viadimir KUKI   | Edini Kuki x             |
| this 10 x                                    | viadimir KUKI   | ldingi Kuki x            |
|  | Viadimir KUKI   | Edini Kuki x             |
|  | Viadimir KUKI   | Colinii Kukii x          |
| 1. Dennit S                                  | Viadimir KUKI  STATEMENT BY WITNESS  whose full pos   | is                       |
| ly Dennit S (na  It Naim  was personally pre | STATEMENT BY WITNESS  Whose full positive and did see Vladimir KUKIC executives.  | is                       |
| Dennit S (na 15 Nain was personally pre      | STATEMENT BY WITNESS  Whose full positives  The whose full positives  The whose full positives  The whose full positives  Whose full positives  The | is                       |

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Jeroen STROOBACH of al. to PIKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 2534-2
Page 4 of 4

SØØ14

**RECORDED: 03/10/2006** 

10: 787355

EEB-12-5000 13:13 EBOW:

PAGE 9/11 \* RCVD AT 4/4/2006 10:48:16 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/15 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-24

PATENT REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0652